
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1425
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2006
BUDGET PROPOSAL FROM BRO
Sangliana Shri H.T.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the budget proposal of Border Road Organization for more manpower at supervisory level is pending in the Ministry since a long time ;

(b) if so, the steps taken in this regard; and

(c) the time by which the decision is likely to be conveyed to expedite pending and on going work all over the country ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c) In view of (a) above does not arise.
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